508698264 08/09/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI420203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaofeng Li	09/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	L&L CANDLE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	621 LUNAR AVENUE
City:	Brea
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17977159

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063596865

Email: mbright@perkinscoie.com,patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Meghan Bright Address Line 1: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 2: PO Box 1247

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128555.8029.US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Meghan Bright
SIGNATURE:	Meghan Bright
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment from parent 128555-8029.US01#page1.tiff source=Executed Assignment from parent 128555-8029.US01#page2.tiff source=Executed Assignment from parent 128555-8029.US01#page3.tiff source=Executed Assignment from parent 128555-8029.US01#page4.tiff

PATENT **REEL: 068536 FRAME: 0058** 508698264

Docket No.: 128555-8029.US00 Assignment [page 1 of 4]

转让书

ASSIGNMENT

本人,中国深圳 的 李晓锋,特此向 L&L 蜡烛有限责任公司 (公司营业地址位于加利福尼亚州布雷亚市月亮大道 621号,邮编 92821)及其继承人和受让人(以下合称"受让方")转让本人于 2020年 12月 14日提交的名称 SCENTED ELECTRONIC CANDLE 的美国专利申请号 17/121,152的美国专利申请中所述的以及要求享有 2019年 12月 17日提交的第 201322274189.4 (申请号) 号中国专利申请的优先权的任何及所有发明和改进的在世界范围内的全部权利、所有权和权益。

I, Xiaofeng Li, of Shenzhen, China, hereby assign to L&L Candle Company, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 621 Lunar Ave., Brea, California 92821, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in any and all inventions and improvements which are described in an application for United States Patent filed by me, entitled SCENTED ELECTRONIC CANDLE, filed on December 14, 2020, and assigned U.S. Application Number 17/121,152, and which claims the benefit of priority to Chinese Patent Application No. 201322274189.4, filed on December 17, 2019.

本转让包括上述一个或多个申请的全部权利、所有权和权益,在任何国家的所有合法等效物,以及针对任何上述发明和改进的授权的任何和所有美国和外国的专利、实用新型和外观设计注册,包括但不限于,任何国家和地区的上述一个或多个申请、专利、实用新型和外观设计注册的所有分案、继续案、部分继续案、再颁专利、再审查证书,以及在任何授权后程序中颁发的任何和所有证书,以及续期和延续,以及根据《保护工业产权国际公约》、《专利合作条约》、《欧洲专利公约》及所有其他具有类似目的的条约下就上述一个或多个申请的申请日要求优先权的权利,以及因侵权或任何其他侵犯专利或专利申请的权利而寻求救济和弥补所有损失的权利,包括但不限于合理的许可费。本人授权受让方就上述发明和改进以本人或受让方的名义在所有国家申请专利、实用新型、外观设计注册和类似的排他权利,以及申请所述发明和改进的发明人证书。

151742975.1

PATENT REEL: 068536 FRAME: 0059

Docket No.: 128555-8029.US00 Assignment [page 2 of 4]

This assignment includes the entire right, title and interest in said application(s), all legal equivalents thereof in any country, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions and improvements, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-parts, reissues, reexamination certificates, any and all certificates issued in any post-grant proceeding, and extensions of said application(s), patents, utility models, and design registrations of any countries and territories in the world, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application(s) under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes, and the right to seek relief and recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights. I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in the name of the Assignee for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements.

此外,依照本人与受让方双方在在上述发明和改进被创造时正存在的雇佣协议,本人特此确认上述发明和改进在世界范围内的的全部权利、所有权和权益已出售、转让和转移给受让方。如果本人拥有任何剩余权益,本人在此向受让方出售、转让和转移本人在世界任何地方对上述发明和改进可能拥有的任何权利、所有权和权益。

In addition, I hereby confirm the sale, assignment, and transfer to the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in said inventions and improvements by operation of an employment agreement between me and the Assignee existing at the time said inventions and improvements were made. Should I have any remaining interest, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee any right, title and interest I may have in said inventions and improvements anywhere in the world.

上述转让、出售和转移均已做出有效且有值的对价,特此确认收到该有效且有值的对价。

The foregoing assignments, sale and transfer have been made for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

151742975.1

Docket No.: 128555-8029 US00 Assignment [page 3 of 4]

本人在此声明并承诺,未曾且将来不会做出或者订立与向受让方转让上述发明和改 进相冲突的任何转让、出售、协议或权利负担。

I hereby represent and covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with the assignment of said inventions and improvements to the Assignee.

本人进一步为本人及本人相应的继承人、法定代表人和受让人立约,将协助受让方 办理与本次转让有关的各种程序、工作和文件,包括但不限于,应受让方要求,及时向受 让方提供本人可能知悉并可获得的与上述发明和改进、上述专利、以及上述合法等效物有 关的所有事实和文件, 或其他法律文件, 以及在与之相关的任何冲突、诉讼、或程序中为 上述各项作证,以及及时签署并向受让方或其法定代表人交付与获得、维持、授权或执行 上述一个或多个申请、上述发明和改进、上述专利、以及上述合法等效物有关的任何以及 所有文件、文档、文书或宣誓书,和其他执行上述目的所必需或所期望的法律文件。

I further covenant for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to assist the Assignee in handling various procedures, tasks and documentation in connection with this assignment, including, but not limited to, providing to the Assignee promptly upon the request of the Assignee all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and improvements, said patents, and said legal equivalents, or other legal instrument as may be known and accessible to me and testifying as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto, and promptly executing and delivering to the Assignee or its legal representative any and all papers. documents, instruments or affidavits in connection with obtaining, maintaining, issuing or enforcing said application(s), said inventions and improvements, said patents, and said equivalents and other legal instrument which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

本人有能力签署上述转让。本人已以本人名义在以下正式签署该转让。

I am competent to execute the above assignment. I hereby have duly executed the assignment below with my name.

日期: <u>204.9.25</u> DATE: <u>Sep. 23.201</u>

Xiaofeng Li

151742975.1

Docket No.: 128555-8029.US00 Assignment [page 4 of 4]

受让方特此确认该转让。以下签字人被授权代表受让方行事。

The Assignee hereby acknowledges the assignment. The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of the Assignee.

受证方: <u>L&L 蜡烛有限责任公司</u>
Assignee: L&L Candle Company, LLC
获授权高级管理人员法定姓名: <u>乔尼·杨</u>
Authorized officer's legal name: Johnny Yang
获授权高级管理人员职衔: 首席执行官
Authorized officer's title: Chief Executive Officer
获授权高级管理人员签字:
Authorized officer's signature:
日期:
Date: - -

151742975.1

RECORDED: 08/09/2024

PATENT REEL: 068536 FRAME: 0062